08-10-2001					
	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	Tab settings	053 v √√3.0 v v			
L	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Beagle Products, Inc. d/b/a Windward Seafoods Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Florida Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Windward Seafood, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 9350 South Dixie Highway Suite 1520 City:Miami State: FL CZip: 33156 Individual(s) citizenship			
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	General Partnership			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
ı	Assignment	Corporation-State			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 20, 2001	Sign Other Florida limited liability company of assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Γ	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/074,314	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,207,350 2,163,736 1,974,491 2,165,902 2,162,122			
┢	Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michelle L. Belliveau, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
1 U	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$			
	40.00 OP 125.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: Pierce Atwood	8. Deposit account number:			
	One Monument Square				
	City: Portland State: ME Zip: 04101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
-	THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
	Michelle L. Belliveau Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	July 26, 2001 gradure 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, BEAGLE PRODUCTS, INC. d/b/a WINDWARD SEAFOODS, a Florida corporation with a business address at 9350 South Dixie Highway, Suite 1520, Miami, Florida (hereinafter "Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, convey and deliver effective July 20, 2001 to WINDWARD SEAFOOD, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having a place of business at 9350 South Dixie Highway, Suite 1520, Miami, Florida (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interests in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and all other countries, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all other countries, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed as of this 20^{th} day of July, 2001.

BEAGLE PRODUCTS, INC. d/b/a WINDWARD SEAFOODS

By: Rafael Puga

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0844 STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI- DADE, ss.

Before me, a notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Rafael Puga, President of Beagle Products, Inc., the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he she did sign said instrument as such officer on behalf of said corporation and that said instrument is his her free act and deed individually and as such officer and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal this 20 day of 3664.

Victoria a. Jacqueen Notary Public

Printed Name: VICTORIA A Jacome III

My Commission Expires: 12/16/2004

WY COMMISSION # CC 980946
EXPIRES: Dec 16, 2004
1-800-3-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Bonding, Inc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0845

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
AYSEN	2,207,350	December 1, 1998
ROYAL FIORD	2,165,902	June 16, 1998
THE ONLY WAY TO GET	2,163,736	June 9, 1998
IT FRESHER IS TO		
CATCH IT YOURSELF		
SUPREME DU SAUMON	2,162,122	June 2, 1998
LE MARQUIS		
ROYAL FIORD FINEST	1,974,491	May 21, 1996
OAK SMOKED SALMON		•
(and Design)		

Trademark Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
W WINDWARD	78/074,314	July 17, 2001
SEAFOODS (and Design)		

Common Law Trademarks

WINDWARD SEAFOODS

RECORDED: 08/03/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002344 FRAME: 0846